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2022 OVAC RON MAUCK WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
[Sixty-Eighth Tournament]
Location: WesBanco Arena
Date: January 13, 14, 15, 2022

106 Pounds
Logan Davis, Oak Glen, dec. Slaton Petitt, Cameron [4-0]
Noah White, Wheeling Park, dec. Tristen Rossiter, Shenandoah [4-2]
Zander Ward, John Marshall, pinned Jase Mahoney, Martins Ferry [2:15]
Mason Sims, Wellsville, pinned Justin Sampson, Harrison Central [1:31]
113 Pounds
Gannon Kazmirski, St. Clairsville, dec. Ethan Cook, John Marshall [1-0]
Adam Carman, Wheeling Park, dec. Hayden Lamb, Oak Glen [ ]
Dylan Ward, Martins Ferry, major dec. Brodi Bowersock, Beaver Local [12-1]
Hayley Snyder, Warren Local, dec. Ethan Stimpert, Steubenville [8-7]
120 Pounds
Brody Saccoccia, Steubenville, dec. Brent Bosley, Parkersburg South [7-3]
Carter Pauley, University, pinned Tyler Sipes, Indian Creek [2:12]
Garret Spohn, Morgantown, pinned Carter Lucas, Wheeling Park [2:23]
Xzander Eltringham, Brooke, dec. Damon Stansbury, East Liverpool [5-3]
126 Pounds
Dakota King, Barnesville, technical fall Cal Beadling, Steubenville [19-4]
Jack Lowe, Wheeling Park, major dec. Nathan Perez, Dover [10-0]
Ashton Hogue, Cameron, pinned Zach McKeever, St. Clairsville [2:02]
Carter Adkins, John Marshall, forfeit win Aiden Spahlinger, Southern Local
132 Pounds
Nate Shelek, Wheeling Park, dec. Ryan Martin, Parkersburg South [13-9]
Jaymin Salsberry, Beaver Local, dec. Griffen Stephen, Barnesville [10-5]
Carl Cochran, John Marshall, dec. Pedro Garcia, Dover [4-3]
Drake Kanyuch, Shenandoah, dec. Mason Aberts, Bridgeport [3-1]
138 Pounds
Bradyn Lucas, Wheeling Park, dec. Skyler King, Barnesville [12-7]
Trent Jones, Parkersburg South, dec. Mason Pauley, University [1-0]
Egdio DiFazio, Dover, dec. Mark Emmerling, Jr., Beaver Local [5-1]
Cole Antill, Steubenville, dec. Ryan Ward, John Marshall [2-0]
145 Pounds
Luca Felix, University, dec. Dorian Jackson, Beaver Local [10-3]
Ayden King, Barnesville, dec. C. J. Spencer, Indian Creek [3-1]
Cody Taggart, Wheeling Park, dec. Nathaniel Gibson, Union Local [6-2]
Peyton Pyle, Bridgeport, dec. Kyle Wheeler, Parkersburg South [7-1]
152 Pounds
Dominic Paterra, Indian Creek, dec. Caden Stout, St. Clairsville [3-2]
Jude Childers, Parkersburg South, dec. Quinten Velas, Wheeling Park [9-5]
Savier Faulks, Steubenville, dec. Chance Wooley, Southern Local [5-4]
Braxton Dlugopolski, Oak Glen, dec. Mason Orndorff, John Marshall [9-4]
160 Pounds
Logan Ours, Beaver Local, pinned Dakota Hagedorn, University [2:53]
Robert Shockey, Parkersburg South, dec. Gabe Carman, Wheeling Park [9-7]
Reese Spencer, Indian Creek, dec. Brodie Tait, Warren Local [6-0]
Camden O’Connor, Oak Glen, dec. Mason McCort, St. Clairsville [7-4]
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Wheeling Park
University
Parkersburg South
Steubenville
Beaver Local
John Marshall
Indian Creek
St. Clairsville
Barnesville
Cameron
Martins Ferry
Oak Glen
Dover
Harrison Central
Morgantown
Shenandoah
Warren Local
Brooke

River
Southern Local
Wellsville

278
228.5
198
197
161.5
155.5
148.5
119.5
118.5
117
97
94.5
92

74
66.5
63

56

55

46
45.5
43

170 Pounds

Gage Wright, Parkersburg South, pinned Elijah Wellings-Osha, University [5:34]
Brandon Kiser, Dover, dec. Adam Angel, Cameron [8-6 OT]

Ben McCardle, John Marshall, major dec. Jameson Maynard, Wheeling Park [10-2]
Marshal Sayre, Caldwell, pinned Johnny Bailey, East Liverpool [0:34]

182 Pounds

lan Bush, Cameron, pinned Caden Kenworthy, Cambridge [3:03]

Hunter Nixon, Wheeling Park, dec. Klypsan Wallace, John Marshall [1-0]
Aydan Edwards, Parkersburg South, dec. Gabe Morgan, Beaver Local [8-7]
Hezekiah Taylor, University, dec. Ethan Llewellyn, Indian Creek [6-4]

195 Pounds

Austin Starr, Indian Creek, dec. Brock Kehler, University [7-0]

Preston Harman, Morgantown, dec. Brandon Kinney, Steubenville [3-2]
Tyler Wise, Brooke, major dec. Wes Molish, Oak Glen [12-2]

Brody Caoittrill, Wheeling Park, dec. Jacob Walker, St. Clairsville [6-3]

220 Pounds

Lucas Thomas, Harrison Central, pinned Erick Brothers, Wheeling Park [5:22]
Zakary Dobson, Martins Ferry, dec. Nate King, Steubenville [11-6]

Colin McBee, University, dec. Brycen Arthur Parkersburg South [7-2]

Gavin Dondzila, Indian Creek, dec. Jamison Stiles, Edison [10-5]

285 Pounds

Peyton Tuttle, Steubenville, pinned Corbin Turney, University [3:58]
Marshall Bier, River, pinned Landen Thomas, Harrison Central [4:44]
Tyler Stanley, Wellsville, dec. Zane McCoy, Beaver Local [4-3]

Josh Fancher, Toronto, pinned Dylan Heseleu, Morgantown [1:37]

TEAM RESULTS:

Brian Leggett
Ken Maisel
Shaun Smith
Lucas Huffman
Johnny McComas
Ryan Asbury
Brandon Pendelton
Joel Sansone
Jayson Stephen
Tim Jones

Chad Ware
Patrick McGillian
Brian Bullock
Bill Bryant

Joe Abu

Jesse Wells

Jeff Parsons
Doug Sizemore
Charles Baker
Dennis Bowers
Gary Althiser



Cambridge
Union Local
Edison
Caldwell

East Liverpool
Bridgeport
Shadyside
Linsly

Buckeye Local
Toronto

Fort Frye
Marietta
Bellaire

Paden City
Weir
Steubenville Catholic
Beallsville
Madonna
Monroe Central
Hundred

CLASS 5A
Wheeling Park, 278
University, 228.5
Parkersburg South, 198
Steubenville, 197
John Marshall, 155.5
Dover, 92
Morgantown, 66.5
Warren Local, 56
Brooke, 55

Marietta, 14

CLASS 3A
Barnesville, 118.5
Martins Ferry, 97
River, 46

Linsly, 21

Buckeye Local, 18.5
Fort Frye, 17
Bellaire, 13

41 Kollin Clark

34 Zack Powell

32 Luke Spencer
30 Derick Hesson
29 Jeremy Shaw
22.5 Matt McFarland
22 Chase Kinemond
21 Brian Valentine
18.5 Guy Nestor

18 William Saxton
17 Josh Seagraves
14 Zach Goodman
13 Mike Rose

8 Michael Owens
8 Tom Taylor

5 John Lessner

2 Ernie VanDyne
0 Jamie Lesho

0 Ryan Richter

0

CLASS 4A
Beaver Local, 161.5
Indian Creek, 148.5
St. Clairsville, 119.5
Oak Glen, 94.5
Harrison Central, 74
Cambridge, 41
Union Local, 34
Edison, 32

East Liverpool, 29
Weir, 8

Daniel Kelch/Cameron Phillips

CLASS 1A/2A
Cameron, 117
Shenandoah, 63
Southern Local, 45.5
Wellsville, 43
Caldwell, 30
Bridgeport, 22.5
Shadyside, 22
Toronto, 18

Paden City, 8
Steubenville Catholic, 5
Beallsville, 2
Madonna, 0

Monroe Central, 0
Hundred, 0



